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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 550 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.11.2019 

 

FEEDER STATIONS IN KERALA 

 

550.  SHRI RAJMOHAN UNNITHAN: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has any plan to implement feeder stations in 

the state of Kerala; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of stations; 

(c) whether the Government has received any representations/requests 

in this regard along with the action taken thereon; and 

(d) the details of funds allotted for the same along with the time by 

which the feeder stations are likely to become operational? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a)  No, Sir.  

(b)  Does not arise. 

(c)  No, Sir. 

(d)  Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


